Customer:

City of Paso Robles
ATT: Terry Afana
1000 Spring Street

Paso Robles, CA 93446

Qty  Item

—_

NVR5 PRM NVR
4 | ACC7 ENT LIC

1 | SFP+10G

31 | Labor

-2 | 2x5MP Dual Cam
4 | H5 MP Corner Cam

1 | CAT-6

54 | Labor
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your business security solution
www.SOVsecurity.com

Ship To:

Quote #:
Date:

Sales Person:

Ref.:
Terms:
Code

City of Paso Robles Police Department

ATT: Terry Afana
900 Park Street
Paso Robles, CA 93446

Description

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Additional NVR Storage for Paso Robles Police Department for 1 Year of a
Total Storage with Labor & Change Order 2 with Labor

(The one year of storage will be achieved between the existing 96TB NVR and

the new included 160TB NVR)

SECTION #1: (NVR & Accessories)

NVR5 PRM 160TB 2U Rack Mount, WS19 NA
ACC 7 Enterprise Edition camera license

(For the 4 Jail Cameras)

KIT,10G SFP+ SR Tsc,NVR5 STD/PRM

SECTION #2: (NVR Labor and Setup)

Programming, Configuration, Installation

- Configure and program Server to match existing NVR
- Install NVR at Pismo Beach PD

- Add Cameras, Label, Re-program Analytics

SECTION #3: (Change Order 2.0)

2x 5SMP H5A Dual Head Outdoor Camera

Avigilon H5A Corner Camera, 2.3mm Fixed Lens, 5 MP, White Steel.
Anti-ligature, no-grip, and IK10 impact-rated with microphone. White Steel.
23/4PR CAT 6 Blue

SECTION #4: (Change Order 2.0 Labor)

Installation, Programming and Training

-removal of existing 4 dome cameras in jail

-Installation of 4 new corner mount cameras in jail

-Installation of 3 existing cameras for Hallway (Use cameras from jail)
-Install new 2nd floor Dome Camera by Lobby Stairwell

-Install new Lobby Customer Service Window Dome Camera

-Pull cables from IDF to cameras in hallway, jail, and lobby areas
-Program NVR with new cameras and setup Analytics

-SOV Engineering to setup data aging on NVR for 30 days recording and the

rest data aged for maximum video storage.
-SOV Engineering to set up Avigilon ACC Camera Maps in software

Price

54,797.40
288.0225

321.07

145.00

1,505.31
1,874.00

155.75

145.00

Qu

ote

Q-217910
1/12/2023

Brian
S. Eisner

See Below*

3.0

Total:

54,797.40T
1,152.09

321.07T

4,495.00

-3,010.62T
7,496.00T

155.75T

7,830.00
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Certified
Small Business
#05716

Corporate Headquarters

29399 Agoura Road, Suite 103 | Agoura Hills, CA91301 | P: 866.794.6595 | F: 818.706.3261
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™
s2seces Quote #: Q-217910
0000000 Date: 1/12/2023
cccscee Sales Person: Brian

cesltee : : : Ref.: S. Eisner
*se Yyourbusiness security solution Terms: See Below®

www.SOVsecurity.com Code 3.0

Customer: Ship To:

City of Paso Robles City of Paso Robles Police Department
ATT: Terry Afana ATT: Terry Afana

1000 Spring Street 900 Park Street

Paso Robles, CA 93446 Paso Robles, CA 93446

Qty  Item Description Price Total:

Project Notes:

- All hours quoted are during regular business hours M-F 9am-5pm

- Any changes to the scope of the project may alter the price and the schedule
of the project

- SOV excludes all patching and painting, bonds, and permits

- With the existing 96 TB NVR and this 160TB the city will get 30 days of current
resolution and up to 1 year of data-aged video at 2MP.

AN e, i i Notice: )

7 “Qo‘é% %ael:.ft?f::;a Quote is valid for 30 days. Prices are Subtotal: $73,236.69
§ ' E EH . subject to change without notice. This is Sales Tax: (8.75%) $5.228.97
R ‘% Small Business only an estimate. Taxes, freight and

g DTS #05716 miscellaneous charges are estimates. | Total: $78,465.66
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