

Exhibit B Quote

Code

Quote #: Q-217910

Date: 1/12/2023

Sales Person: Brian

Ref.: S. Eisner

Terms: See Below\*

3.0

**Customer:** 

City of Paso Robles ATT: Terry Afana 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

## **Ship To:**

City of Paso Robles Police Department ATT: Terry Afana 900 Park Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

Qty	Item	Description	Price	Total:
		PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Additional NVR Storage for Paso Robles Police Department for 1 Year of a Total Storage with Labor & Change Order 2 with Labor (The one year of storage will be achieved between the existing 96TB NVR and the new included 160TB NVR)		
1 4	NVR5 PRM NVR ACC7 ENT LIC SFP+10G	SECTION #1: (NVR & Accessories) NVR5 PRM 160TB 2U Rack Mount, WS19 NA ACC 7 Enterprise Edition camera license (For the 4 Jail Cameras) KIT,10G SFP+ SR Tsc,NVR5 STD/PRM	54,797.40 288.0225 321.07	54,797.40T 1,152.09 321.07T
31	Labor	SECTION #2: (NVR Labor and Setup) Programming, Configuration, Installation - Configure and program Server to match existing NVR - Install NVR at Pismo Beach PD - Add Cameras, Label, Re-program Analytics	145.00	4,495.00
-2 4	2x5MP Dual Cam H5 MP Corner Cam CAT-6	SECTION #3: (Change Order 2.0) 2x 5MP H5A Dual Head Outdoor Camera Avigilon H5A Corner Camera, 2.3mm Fixed Lens, 5 MP, White Steel. Anti-ligature, no-grip, and IK10 impact-rated with microphone. White Steel. 23/4PR CAT 6 Blue	1,505.31 1,874.00 155.75	-3,010.62T 7,496.00T 155.75T
54	Labor	SECTION #4: (Change Order 2.0 Labor) Installation, Programming and Training -removal of existing 4 dome cameras in jail -Installation of 4 new corner mount cameras in jail -Installation of 3 existing cameras for Hallway (Use cameras from jail) -Install new 2nd floor Dome Camera by Lobby Stairwell -Install new Lobby Customer Service Window Dome Camera -Pull cables from IDF to cameras in hallway, jail, and lobby areas -Program NVR with new cameras and setup Analytics -SOV Engineering to setup data aging on NVR for 30 days recording and the rest data aged for maximum video storageSOV Engineering to set up Avigilon ACC Camera Maps in software	145.00	7,830.00



California Certified Small Business #05716



Exhibit Guote

Quote #: Q-217910

Date: 1/12/2023

Sales Person: Brian

Ref.: S. Eisner

Terms: See Below\*

**Code** 3.0

## **Customer:**

City of Paso Robles ATT: Terry Afana 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

## **Ship To:**

City of Paso Robles Police Department ATT: Terry Afana 900 Park Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

Qty	Item	Description	Price	Total:
		Project Notes: - All hours quoted are during regular business hours M-F 9am-5pm - Any changes to the scope of the project may alter the price and the schedule of the project - SOV excludes all patching and painting, bonds, and permits - With the existing 96TB NVR and this 160TB the city will get 30 days of current resolution and up to 1 year of data-aged video at 2MP.		



California Certified Small Business #05716 **Notice:** 

Quote is valid for 30 days. Prices are subject to change without notice. This is only an estimate. Taxes, freight and miscellaneous charges are estimates.

Subtotal:	\$73,236.69		
Sales Tax: (8.75%)	\$5,228.97		
Total:	\$78,465.66		